CNC FREIGHT SERVICES SCHOLARSHIP

Background

CNC Freight Services Sdn. Bhd. is a Malaysian-based logistics company specializing in comprehensive freight forwarding solutions. Established in 1999, we have built a reputation for reliability and efficiency in the transportation industry. The company is built on six core values: Competency, Non-Compromising Quality, Commitment, Teamwork, Openness, and Passion. These values drive both our people and our business. At CNC Freight Services, we recognize the importance of education in shaping future leaders. Our scholarship program reflects our dedication to supporting talented individuals in their academic pursuits, particularly those interested in the logistics and supply chain sectors. By investing in education, we aim to foster innovation and excellence within our industry and the broader community.

Programmes of Studies

• Bachelor in Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Honours) (Kuala Lumpur & Pahang Campus)

Eligibility Criteria

- Must be a Malaysian citizen, and
- Existing TAR UMT Bachelor Degree: Minimum CGPA of 2.7500
- New Degree student enrolled with STPM/ A-Level / UEC: Minimum 1As
- Financially needy with total monthly income of parents / guardian of **RM 7,000** and below
- Active participation in extracurricular activities.

Number of Scholarship Awards Per Batch

• 2 awards per batch

Value of Scholarship Award

• University fees as per student bill for the duration of the programme (excluding fees for dual award/professional programmes, special projects, field trips, external accreditation, study abroad or re-sit/repeat of subjects).

Internship & Service Bond

- Service Bond: Not required
- Internship or industry training: 10 weeks in CNC Freight Services Sdn. Bhd,Klang.

Terms and Conditions

- The applicant must not be bonded to any other body or organization.
- The scholarship recipient is not allowed to hold concurrently any other scholarships or financial assistance except for PTPTN loan or TAR UMT Student Loan
- Scholarship recipients are required to submit proof of withdrawal from other financial bodies, if any.
- Scholarship recipients must maintain a CGPA of 2.7500 and above every semester.
- The scholarship recipient's eligibility will be reviewed on a semester basis and any extensions for

a successive year will be granted at the absolute discretion of CNC Freight Services and subject to the scholarship recipient's satisfactory performance.

- Scholarship recipient is required to update CNC Freight Services his / her achievements every semester by written communication, together with the following documents not later than 10 days from the commencement of the new semester:
 - a. Latest examination results
 - b. TAR UMT Student Bill for the new semester
- Scholarship recipients shall not change his/her programme of studies unless with written permission from CNC Freight Services.
- Dropping the subject is not permitted as it may lead to extension of the programme duration and delay in graduation.
- The semester fees will be paid through the Department of Finance of TAR UMT.
- The scholarship is not transferable or exchangeable for cash.
- Internship / practical training at CNC Freight Services is compulsory.
- CNC Freight Services, may at its absolute discretion terminate this award if the scholarship recipient:
 - a. Fails to abide by the terms and conditions of this scholarship; or
 - b. Furnished information in his/her application during the interview is found to be untrue, misleading or inaccurate; or
 - c. Fails to obtain satisfactory results in the programme of studies; or
 - d. Found guilty of serious misconduct during the period of studies; or
 - e. Discontinues or abandons his/her studies before the programme is completed; or
 - f. Fails to complete the programme within the stipulated duration of the year of studies; or
 - g. Wishes to withdraw from this scholarship for whatever reasons
- In the event the scholarship award is terminated, the scholarship recipient is required to pay back the full scholarship amount disbursed to him/her.

Application Procedures

- Application form can be downloaded from TAR UMT website (Financial Aid section) from <u>23rd</u> June 2025 to 23rd July 2025.
- Completed application form with relevant documents shall be submitted/emailed to Brenda Yap at <u>brendayap@cncfrht.com</u> by <u>31st July 2025</u>
- 3. The shortlisted applicants will be required to attend an interview by CNC Freight Services.
- 4. Only successful applicants will be notified via call and email.
- 5. For any enquiry regarding to application procedures and progress on the scholarship application, please contact: Brenda Yap at brendayap@cncfrht.com